

City of Rensselaer

RENSSELAER, INDIANA

COUNCIL MEMBERS

KEVIN M. ARMOLD, First Ward NOELLE WEISHAAR, Second Ward JEFF RAYBURN, Third Ward ERNEST WATSON, Fourth Ward RUSSELL OVERTON, At-Large

JEFFREY S. PHILLIPS, Mayor SHELBY E. KEYS, Clerk-Treasurer

For Immediate Release

February 7, 2025

City of Rensselaer Sewer Department

Notice of Road Closure

The City of Rensselaer Sewer Department will be closing E. Walnut St to perform emergency sewer main repair. This closure is set to begin immediately and will remain closed until further notice.

Road Closure:

E. Walnut St. - From N. Scott St. to N. Melville, including the intersection of N. Milton.



Please Note

ALL TRAFFIC IS CLOSED TO THROUGH TRAFFIC & ALL TRUCK TRAFFIC.

The City of Rensselaer will maintain access to those who live or work within this closure. For those that require access to the north side of E. Walnut St. must enter the closure from N. Scott & E. Walnut. Those who require access to the south side of E. Walnut St. must enter the closure from N. Melville & E. Walnut.